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CANCELLED 
May 3, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission
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_________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
11-18-10 Manager – State Tariffs 12-01-10 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas  66251 

Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2  
         21st Revised Page A-36 
         Cancels 20th Revised Page A-36 
 
     INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
   
        
       RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)  
 

6. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 
 
 .2 Operator Services 

 
  .1 Call Placement Charges or Connection Fee 
 
   Operator Services per-minute usage rates apply to operator handled calls except  
   for those calls placed via VPN Premiere,  Real Time or Sprint Sense.  Calls   
   placed by customers subscribing to these services will be charged their respective  
   per-minute usage rates plus the applicable Call Placement Charge(s) or  
   Connection Fee(s). 
 
      Connection Fee or 
      Call Placement Charge 
 (Applied to the first minute of each call) 
 .1 Collect Station-to-Station $ 6.99 (I)  
 .2 Collect Person-to-Person $ 13.50 
 .3 Person-to-Person $ 13.50 
 .4 Station-to-Station $ 6.99 (I) 
 .5 LEC Calling Card* Station-to-Station 
  .1 Customer Dialed $ 5.50  
  .2 Operator Dialed $ 5.50  
 .6 LEC Calling Card* Person-to-Person $ 12.50 (I) 
 .7 Third Party Station-to-Station $ 7.99  
 .8 Third Party Person-to-Person $ 13.50 (I) 
 .9 Operator Dialed Surcharge** $ 1.15 
 .10 Busy Line Verification*** $ 6.50 
 .11 Emergency Interruption*** $ 6.50 
 
 * Sprint accepts only cards which it can identify as valid.  Usage and Call Placement charges 
  for LEC Calling  Card calls appear on the LEC bill for both Sprint and non-Sprint subscribers. 
 ** Applies in addition to all Station-to-Station and Person-to-Person Operator Service charges 
  when the customer  has the ability to dial all the digits necessary for call completion but dials 
  instead "0",  "00-" or 10-10-XXX + "0" to reach the Sprint operator to have the operator  
  complete the call or defaults to an operator for assistance while using a toll free collect service.  
  The surcharge will be applied to all Operator Service calls completed by an operator except for 
  1) calls which cannot be completed by the customer due to equipment failure or trouble on the  
  Sprint network; 2) when a FŌNCARD is used; and 3) when a LEC Calling Card is used from 
  a payphone. 
 ***The Busy Line Verification charge applies when Sprint provides operator assistance to determine  
  if there is an ongoing conversation at a called station.  The Emergency Interruption surcharge  
  applies in addition to the Busy Line Verification charge when Sprint provides operator assistance  
  to interrupt  an ongoing conversation, regardless of whether the interruption is successful. 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2011-0254 

CANCELLED 
January 1, 2011 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2011-0283 



 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
11-30-09 Manager – State Tariffs 01-01-10 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas  66251 

Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2  
         20th Revised Page A-36 
         Cancels 19th Revised Page A-36 
 
     INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
   
       RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)  
 

6. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 
 

 .2 Operator Services 
 

  .1 Call Placement Charges or Connection Fee 
 

   Operator Services per-minute usage rates apply to operator handled calls except  
   for those calls placed via VPN Premiere,  Real Time or Sprint Sense.  Calls   
   placed by customers subscribing to these services will be charged their respective  
   per-minute usage rates plus the applicable Call Placement Charge(s) or  
   Connection Fee(s). 
 
      Connection Fee or 
      Call Placement Charge 
 (Applied to the first minute of each call) 
 .1 Collect Station-to-Station $5.50  
 .2 Collect Person-to-Person $4.90 
 .3 Person-to-Person $4.90 
 .4 Station-to-Station $5.50  
 .5 LEC Calling Card* Station-to-Station 
  .1 Customer Dialed $5.50  
  .2 Operator Dialed $5.50  
 .6 LEC Calling Card* Person-to-Person $4.90 
 .7 Third Party Station-to-Station $5.50  
 .8 Third Party Person-to-Person $4.90 
 .9 Operator Dialed Surcharge** $1.15  
 .10 Busy Line Verification*** $6.50 
 .11 Emergency Interruption*** $6.50  
        (D) 
        (D)  
 
 * Sprint accepts only cards which it can identify as valid.  Usage and Call Placement charges 
  for LEC Calling  Card calls appear on the LEC bill for both Sprint and non-Sprint subscribers. 
 ** Applies in addition to all Station-to-Station and Person-to-Person Operator Service charges 
  when the customer  has the ability to dial all the digits necessary for call completion but dials 
  instead "0",  "00-" or 10-10-XXX + "0" to reach the Sprint operator to have the operator  
  complete the call or defaults to an operator for assistance while using a toll free collect service.  
  The surcharge will be applied to all Operator Service calls completed by an operator except for 
  1) calls which cannot be completed by the customer due to equipment failure or trouble on the  
  Sprint network; 2) when a FŌNCARD is used; and 3) when a LEC Calling Card is used from 
  a payphone. 
 ***The Busy Line Verification charge applies when Sprint provides operator assistance to determine  
  if there is an ongoing conversation at a called station.  The Emergency Interruption surcharge  
  applies in addition to the Busy Line Verification charge when Sprint provides operator assistance  
  to interrupt  an ongoing conversation, regardless of whether the interruption is successful. 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2010-0360

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2010 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JX-2011-0254 



 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
04-03-08 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 05-03-08 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas  66251 

Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2  
         19th Revised Page A-36 
         Cancels 18th Revised Page A-36 
 
     INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
   
       RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)  
 

6. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 
 

 .2 Operator Services 
 

  .1 Call Placement Charges or Connection Fee 
 

   Operator Services per-minute usage rates apply to operator handled calls except  
   for those calls placed via VPN Premiere,  Real Time or Sprint Sense.  Calls  (D) 
   placed by customers subscribing to these services will be charged their respective  
   per-minute usage rates plus the applicable Call Placement Charge(s) or  
   Connection Fee(s). 
 
      Connection Fee or 
      Call Placement Charge 
 (Applied to the first minute of each call) 
 .1 Collect Station-to-Station $5.50  
 .2 Collect Person-to-Person $4.90 
 .3 Person-to-Person $4.90 
 .4 Station-to-Station $5.50  
 .5 LEC Calling Card* Station-to-Station 
  .1 Customer Dialed $5.50  
  .2 Operator Dialed $5.50  
 .6 LEC Calling Card* Person-to-Person $4.90 
 .7 Third Party Station-to-Station $5.50  
 .8 Third Party Person-to-Person $4.90 
 .9 Operator Dialed Surcharge** $1.15  
 .10 Busy Line Verification*** $6.50 
 .11 Emergency Interruption*** $6.50  
    .12  PrisonFŌN Person-to-Person $4.50  
    .13  PrisonFŌN Station-to-Station $3.00  
 
 * Sprint accepts only cards which it can identify as valid.  Usage and Call Placement charges 
  for LEC Calling  Card calls appear on the LEC bill for both Sprint and non-Sprint subscribers. 
 ** Applies in addition to all Station-to-Station and Person-to-Person Operator Service charges 
  when the customer  has the ability to dial all the digits necessary for call completion but dials 
  instead "0",  "00-" or 10-10-XXX + "0" to reach the Sprint operator to have the operator  
  complete the call or defaults to an operator for assistance while using a toll free collect service.  
  The surcharge will be applied to all Operator Service calls completed by an operator except for 
  1) calls which cannot be completed by the customer due to equipment failure or trouble on the  
  Sprint network; 2) when a FŌNCARD is used; and 3) when a LEC Calling Card is used from 
  a payphone. 
 ***The Busy Line Verification charge applies when Sprint provides operator assistance to determine  
  if there is an ongoing conversation at a called station.  The Emergency Interruption surcharge  
  applies in addition to the Busy Line Verification charge when Sprint provides operator assistance  
  to interrupt  an ongoing conversation, regardless of whether the interruption is successful. 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED  
January 1, 2010  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2010-0360 



CANCELLED 
May 3, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission
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